日本語
このたびは、VOX カスタム・シリーズ・ギター・アンプ AC10C1-VS をお買い上げいただき、誠にありがとうございます。
本機の取り扱いについては、付属の取扱説明書の AC10C1 の内容をお読みになってご使用ください。
AC10C1-VS は、AC10C1 の「スピーカー」の変更を行っております。
AC10C1-VS
スピーカー： Celestion 製 G10 VT Junior 10 インチ・スピーカー (16 Ω ) x 1
質量：12.7Kg
＊仕様および外観は改良のため予告なく変更する場合があります。
Français
Félicitation et merci d’avoir porté votre choix sur l’amplificateur de guitare VOX de la série Amplifier Custom AC10C1-VS!
Veuillez vous reporter aux instructions de l’AC10C1 dans le manuel de l’utilisation relatif à l’utilisation de l’appareil.
Le AC10C1-VS est proposé avec un autre haut-parleur que pour les modèles ordinaires.
AC10C1-VS
• Haut-parleur: 1 Celestion G10 VT Junior 10" 16 ohms
• Poids: 12,7 kg
* Les caractéristiques et l’aspect du produit sont susceptibles d’être modifiés sans avis préalable en vue d’une amélioration.
English
Congratulations on your purchase of the VOX Guitar Amplifier Custom Series AC10C1-VS.
Please refer to the instructions of the AC10C1 in the Owner’s Manual about how to use the unit.
The AC10C1-VS is fitted with a different speaker from the regular models.
AC10C1-VS
• Speaker: 1 x 10" 16 ohm Celestion G10 VT Junior
• Weight: 12.7kg / 28.0 lbs.
* Specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice.
Deutsch
Erstmal vielen Dank für Ihre Entscheidung zu einem VOX AC10C1-VS Gitarrenverstärker der Custom-Serie.
Wie man den AC10C1 bedient, erfahren Sie in der Bedienungsanleitung.
Der AC10C1-VS enthält einen anderen Lautsprecher als die Standardmodelle.
AC10C1-VS
• Lautsprecher: 1 x 10” Celestion G10 VT Junior (16Ω)
• Gewicht: 12,7kg
* Änderungen der technischen Daten und des Designs ohne vorherige Ankündigung vorbehalten.
Español
Gracias por adquirir el Amplifier Custom de guitarra de la serie AC10C1-VS de VOX.
Para obtener más información acerca del uso de esta unidad, consulte el Manual de usuario del AC10C1.
El AC10C1-VS está equipado con un altavoz diferente al de los modelos normales.
AC10C1-VS
• Altavoz: 1 x 10” 16 ohmios Celestion G10 VT Junior
• Peso: 12,7 kg
* Las especificaciones y el aspecto están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso por mejora.
AC10C1-VS
EFGSJ 1GUITAR AMPLIFIER
1 Harrison Close, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PA. UK www.voxamps.com
© 2018 VOX AMPLIFICATION LTD.
Vox Amplification Ltd.
Published 7/2018   Printed in China